act, which certificates shall have the same force and effect
as if executed at the time of sale.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 13, 1901.

S. P. No. 374.

CHAPTER 284.

An act to amend section two hundred and twenty-nine
(229) of chapter forty-six (46) uf the General Laws of
one thousand eight hundred and eighty-nine (1889), be-
ing section four thousand siv hundred and forty-two
(4,642) of the General Statutes of one thousand eight
hundred and ninety-four (1894). and being a part of the
probate code.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota :

SECTION i. That section two hundred and twenty-
nine (229) of the General Laws of one thousand eight
hundred and eighty-nine (1889), being section four thou-
sand six hundred and forty-two (4,642) of the General
Statutes of one thousand eight hundred and ninety-four
(1894), be and the same is hereby amended so as to read
as follows:

SEC. 229. In such decree the court shall name the per-
sons and the proportion or parts to which each is entitled,
and if real estate, give a description as near as may be of
the land to which each is entitled and such persons may